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Reporting Status of States/UT’s 

No. of States/UT’s Submitted outbreak report ( including NIL report) 15 

No. of States/UT’s Submitted ‘NIL’ outbreak report 09 

  

INTEGRATED DISEASE SURVEILLANCE PROGRAMME 
NATIONAL CENTRE FOR DISEASE CONTROL 

 22 Sham Nath Marg, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054 
Tel No. 23913148, Fax No. 23922677; www.idsp.nic.in 

 

WEEKLY OUTBREAK REPORT 
 

 
Disease Alerts/Outbreaks reported and responded to by States/UTs through 

Integrated Disease Surveillance Program (IDSP) 
(13th December 2021 to 19th December 2021) 

 

 

 

50th Week  

 

District wise disease alerts/outbreaks reported in the 50th week 2021 

 
50th Week Map 

 

http://www.idsp.nic.in/
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Disease/alerts

Disease alerts/outbreaks reported during this week 
(N=13)

0
5

0
1

0
0

1
5

0
2

0
0

2
5

0
3

0
0

3
5

0
4

0
0

4
5

0
5

0
0

5
5

0
6

0
0

6
5

0
7

0
0

7
5

0
8

0
0

8
5

0
9

0
0

9
5

0
1

0
0

0
1

0
5

0
1

1
0

0
1

1
5

0
1

2
0

0
1

2
5

0
1

3
0

0
1

3
5

0
1

4
0

0
1

4
5

0
1

5
0

0
1

5
5

0
1

6
0

0
1

6
5

0
1

7
0

0
1

7
5

0
1

8
0

0
1

8
5

0
1

9
0

0
1

9
5

0
2

0
0

0
2

0
5

0
2

1
0

0
2

1
5

0
2

2
0

0
2

2
5

0
2

3
0

0
2

3
5

0
2

4
0

0
2

4
5

0
2

5
0

0

Acute Diarrheal…

Food Poisoning

Chickenpox

Measles

Dengue

Viral Hepatitis

Chikungunya

Cholera

Acute Encephalitis…

Viral Fever

Malaria

Mumps

Fever with Rash

Enteric Fever

Diphtheria
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Disease wise no of outbreaks reported under IDSP during 2015-2020 till 
50th wk of Every Year

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

District wise disease alerts/outbreaks reported in the 50th  week 2021  50th Week  

 
50th Week Map 
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Unique ID. 
Name of 

State/UT 

Name of 

District 
Disease/ Illness 

No. of 

Cases 

No. of 

Deaths 

Date of 

Start of 

Outbreak 

Date of 

Reporting 

Current 

Status 
Comments/ Action Taken 

GJ/SRT/2021/50/0701 Gujarat Surat 

Acute 

Diarrheal 

Disease 

10 00 13-12-21 13-12-21 
Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from Village Vankaner, Kotmora 

Faliyu, SC Vankaner-3, PHC Vankaner, Block 

Bardoli, District Surat. Cases presented with 

loose stools.  Five water and two stool samples 

were collected and sent to New Civil Hospital, 

Surat. Result awaited. District RRT investigated 

the outbreak. Symptomatic treatment was given 

to all the cases.  Chlorine tablets were 

distributed. Health education was given 

regarding importance of safe drinking water.  

KN/DVA/2021/50/0702 Karnataka Davanagere 

Acute 

Diarrheal 

Disease 

41 00 17-12-21 17-12-21 Under Control 

Cases reported from Village Jagalur Town, 

PHC/CHC Musturu, Taluk Jagalur, District 

Davanagere. Cases presented with loose stools.   

One water sample was collected and sent to 

DPHL Lab. Sample was found fit to use. District 

RRT investigated the outbreak. Symptomatic 

treatment was given to all the cases.  Chlorine 

tablets were distributed. Health education was 

given regarding importance of safe drinking 

water. IEC and health education imparted. 

KN/GUL/2021/50/0703 Karnataka Kalaburagi 

Acute 

Diarrheal 

Disease 

14 00 16-12-21 18-12-21 Under Control 

Cases reported from Village Kaddaragi, 

PHC/CHC Dandoti, Taluk Chittapur, District 

Kalaburagi. Cases presented with loose stools.  

One stool and eight water samples were collected 

and sent to DSU/DPHL. Result awaited. District 

RRT investigated the outbreak. Symptomatic 

treatment was given to all the cases.  Chlorine 

tablets were distributed. Health education was 

given regarding importance of safe drinking 

water. IEC and health education imparted. 
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KL/ERN/2021/50/0704 Kerala Ernakulam 

Acute 

Diarrheal 

Disease 

24 00 15-12-21 17-12-21 
Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from Village HMT, PHC 

Kalamassery, Block Cheranellur, District EKM. 

District KTM. Stool samples were not collected, 

four water samples were collected and sent to 

RPH Lab & RAL, Kakkanad. Result awaited. 

District RRT investigated the outbreak. 

Symptomatic treatment was given to all the 

cases.  Chlorine tablets were distributed. Health 

education was given regarding importance of 

safe drinking water. 

MH/KOP/2021/50/0705 Maharashtra Kolhapur Chikungunya 06 00 17-12-21 18-21-21 
Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from AP Shittur Tarf Warun, 

SC/PHC Shittur, Block Shahuwadi, District 

Kolhapur. Seven Blood serum samples collected 

and sent to SSH, CPRH, Kolapur. Result, six 

samples found positive for Chikungunya IgM 

Elisa. IEC and health education imparted. 

TL/HYD/2021/50/0706 Telangana Hyderabad Food Poisoning 69 00 14-12-21 16-12-21 Under Control 

Cases reported from TS womens Residential 

school (TSWRS), Bhavani Nagar, Jagtial, 

District Hyderabad. Water samples were 

collected and sent to Regional Lab. Result 

awaited. District RRT investigated the case. 

Symptomatic treatment was given to all the 

cases.  Chlorine tablets were distributed. Health 

education was given regarding importance of 

safe drinking water and properly cooked food.  

TN/TVL/2021/50/0707 Tamil Nadu 
Thiruvallur - 

Poonamallee 

Food Borne 

Illness 
350 00 15-12-21 16-12-21 

Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from Village IMA Hostel, 

PHC/Block Nemam, HSC Kosavanpalayam, 

District Thiruvallur – Poonamallee. Cases 

presented with vomiting and abdominal pain. 

Four water, three food and four stool samples 

collected and sent to DPHL, Tiruvallur. Result 

awaited. District RRT investigated the case. 

Symptomatic treatment was given to all the 

cases.  Chlorine tablets were distributed. Health 

education was given regarding importance of 

safe drinking water and properly cooked food. 

TN/DDG/2021/50/0708 Tamil Nadu Dindigul 
Acute Febrile 

Illness 
14 00 18-12-21 20-12-21 

Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from Village/HSC Nallur, PHC 

Kosukuruchi, Block Natham, District Dindigul. 

Cases presented with fever. 14 Blood smears sent 

to GPHC, Kosukuruchi, Five blood samples were 

sent to DPHL Dindigul. Result awaited.  
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DISEASE OUTBREAKS OF PREVIOUS WEEKS REPORTED LATE 

Unique ID. 
Name of 

State/UT 

Name of 

District 
Disease/ Illness 

No. of 

Cases 

No. of 

Deaths 

Date of 

Start 

Outbreak 

Current 

Status 
Comments/ Action Taken 

KN/MNY/2021/50/0709 Karnataka Mandya Rabies 01 01 02-12-21 
Under 

Control 

Case reported from Taluk Maddur, District Mandya. The 

case presented with fever, aerophobia and hydrophobia. He 

was immediately sent to MIMS, Mandya on referral from 

PHC and then further referred to ED Hospital, Mysore. 

Patient was on treatment and later expired. The deceased 

was a male child. Inj. ARV was given to all family 

members.  District RRT investigated the case. PHC was 

instructed to co-ordinate with Animal Husbandry regarding 

animal birth control measures and vaccination of all stray 

dogs in the village. Health education was given.   

MH/STA/2021/50/0710 Maharashtra Satara Dengue 10 00 14-09-21 
Under 

Control 

Cases reported from SC/PHC/ Block Pthltan, District 

Satara. District RRT investigated the case. 10 blood 

samples were collected and sent to DPHL Satara. All 10 

samples were found positive for Chikungunya by IgM 

ELISA. District RRT investigated the outbreak. Anti-larval 

spray was used and fogging done. Health education was 

given regarding importance of vector control measures. 

MH/STA/2021/50/0711 Maharashtra Satara Chikungunya 08 00 15-08-21 
Under 

Control 

Cases reported from Village Mazeri, SC Vidani, PHC 

Rajale, Block Phaltan, District Satara. Cases presented 

with fever and joint pain.11 blood samples were collected 

and sent to DPHL Satara. Of these, four samples are found 

positive for Chikungunya by IgM ELISA. District RRT 

investigated the outbreak. Anti-larval spray was used and 

fogging done. Health education was given regarding 

importance of vector control measures. 

MH/STA/2021/50/0712 Maharashtra Satara Dengue 03 00 25-08-21 
Under 

Control 

Cases reported from Village Wathar Ki, SC Pimpari, PHC 

Wathar, Block Koegaon, District Satara. Three blood 

samples were collected and sent to DPHL Satara. Of these, 

three out of samples are found positive for Dengue by IgM 

ELISA. District RRT investigated the outbreak. Anti-larval 

spray was used and fogging done. Health education was 

given regarding importance of vector control measures. 
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MH/STA/2021/50/0713 Maharashtra Satara Dengue 05 00 26-10-21 
Under 

Control 

Cases reported from Village Hanbarwadi, SC Nigadi, PHC 

Masur, Block Karad, District Satara. District RRT 

investigated the case. Six blood samples were collected and 

sent to DPHL Satara. Of these, five samples were found 

positive by IgM ELISA. District RRT investigated the 

outbreak. Anti-larval spray was used and fogging done. 

Health education was given regarding importance of vector 

control measures. 

 

 

COVID-19 STATUS  

COVID-19 was declared as a pandemic on 11th March, 2020. The States have been reporting the COVID-19 cases and deaths on a real-time basis and the same was being updated on the website of 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. This is made available on public domain and can be accessed through https://www.mohfw.gov.in/ 

 

https://www.mohfw.gov.in/

